made for garden

® -
HEENT GG 2000i

Vo

. G
. vavaAv.a S

[

ﬁ.ﬂw\llﬁl‘ S\

,_ Y
(NN

o
7797 9g %
~gd
g
102/

l129 hag a7

100 101



®
HECHT GG 2000i

=
Q

WO~ U A WN —

made for garden

obj. &
TG2000i.04-5
21133-B001-0000
TG2000i.04-6
TG2000i.04-7
21004-B001-0000

14323-A142-0000

21101-B001-0000
23106-8001-0000

14330-A142-0000
14010-A142-0000
14302-A142-0000
14305-A142-0000
14340-A142-0000
14303-A142-0000
TG2000i.04-2

TG2000i.04-3
TG2000i.04-1

GB/T894.1-1986
TG2000i.04-15
TG2000i.04-16
21016-8001-0000
21008-8001-0000
14301-A142-0000
14350-A142-0000
14309-A142-0000
TG2000i.02-2
TG2000i.02-3
TG2000i.02-1

14322-A142-0000

TG2000i.04-10
TG2000i.04-4

TG2000i.03.02
22002-8001-0000
TG2000i.03-3
23160-B001-0000
TG2000i.03.03
TG2000i.03-1

23130-B001-0000
TG2000i.03.01

23140-B001-0000
23141-8001-0000

Nazev

viko levého krytu
Sroub vika
tésnéni

levy kryt

nosna deska
Sroub

podiozka

knoflik spinace
Sroub

podlozka

sroub

Sroub

Sroub

sroub

matice

kryt spinace motoru
spina¢ motoru
Sroub

palivowy kohout
svorka

palivova hadicka
svorka pal. hadicky
palivové ¢erpadlo
palivova hadicka
kryt svicky

odpruzeni krytu

pravy kryt
podlozka
segrovka
wymezovaci vlozka
vymezovaci vlozka
podlozka
silenblok

palivova hadicka
palivowy filtr

drzak pal. nadrze
palivova nadrz
sitko pal. nadrze
horni kryt pal. nadrze
zavlacka

podlozka

pruzina pal. zatky
podlozka

tésnéni pal. zatky
filtr pal. zatky
zatka palivové nadrie
komplet

o krouzek

ventil pal. vicka
tésnéni krytu vyfuku
kryt vyfuku

Sroub

ménic

silenblok ménice
silenblok palivové nadrze
usmériiovad
kabelovy svazek
panel

matice

podloZka

Sroub

zasuvka 12V
ukazatel

Sroub

podloZka
podlozka

matice

Sroub

zasuvka

podloZka zdsuvky

PART NAME

maintenance cover
maintenance cover screw
sponge seal

left encloser subassembly
handle support

Screw M5x8

Washer @5

switch handle

Screw M4x16

Washer @4

bolt M6x 145

bolt M6x 100

bolt M6x30

Screw M5x20

nut M5

engine switch cover
engine switch

Tapping screw ST4.2x12
fuel switch

Clip @7x08

Fuel tube @4x28

Clip @9x1.2

fuel pump

Fuel tube @4x@8

spark plug maintenance cover
spark plug maintenance cover
packing

right encloser subassembly
Washer @13

arclip for shaft

engine support 1

engine support 2

top damping washer

top absorber

Fuel tube @4x28

fuel filter

fuel tank support

fuel tank

filter cup

overflow trough

split pin

Washer @5

tank cap spring

Washer @6.5x@24x1.4
fuel tank cap seal

fuel tank cap filter

tuel tank cap

O-ring

tank cap lever
muffler cover seal
muffler cover

Screw M5x14
inverter

inverter bottom support
fuel tank absorber
Bridge Rectifier
Internal wire assembly
panel

nut M5

Washer @6

bolt M5x12

DC socket

ignition

Screw M5x16
Washer @5

spring lock washer @5
nut M5

Screw M4x12

AC socket

AC socket mat

Potet

N

L L LS WU S S PN SN — S M=o

o i T | o i P R s b bt |

NNEN A Wm0 = s o N oo

107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

23150-B001-0000

TG20001.04-8
21130-B001-0000
21240-B001-0000
TG2000i.01-1

ZJ158F01-4
ZJ158R01-2
Z)158F01-3
ZJ158R01-4
ZJ158F.01.01

13004-A142-0000
Z)158F.02-1
Z)158R02-03
ZJ158F.02-2
Z)158F02-3
11101-A142-003
Z)J158F.05.03
ZJ158FR05.04
Z)158F.05-7
Z)J158F.05-2
Z)158F.05-1
ZJ158F.05-01
Z)J158F.05.02
Z)158F05-8.1
Z]158F.05-9
Z]158F.05-8
ZJ158F05-12
Z)158F.05-11
ZJ158R05-10
Z]158F.02.01
Z]158F.03-1
ZJ158R03-5

ZJ158F.03.01
GB/T276-1994

Z)158F.03-3
GB895.2-1986
ZJ158FR.03-4
7)158F04 02
12233-A142-0000
Z)158F.04.01
ZJ158rR.04-7
ZJ158F.04-6
ZJ158F.04-05
ZJ158F.04-04
ZJ158F.04-03
ZJ158F .04-02
ZJ158F .04-01
Z)158R.02-4
12223-A142-0000
12222-A142-0000
Z)158F03-7
ZJ158F09-5
14001-A142-0000
Z)158F.09-2
14004-A142-0000
ZJ158F.09-02
14201-A142-0000
14422-A142-0000

14430-A142-0000
14404-A142-0000
14403-A142-0000
14421-A142-0000
Z)158F.09-01-2
Z]158F.09-01-7
ZJ158R09-01-6
ZJ158F.09-01-5

spina¢

sroub

matice

kryt ménice

levy silenblok podstavy
pravy silenblok podstavy
podstavec

Sroub

hlava valce

natrubek

trubicka odsavani
alejovay filtr
podpérna deska
Sroub

sedlo pruzina ventilu
pruzina ventilu

gufero ventilu

saci ventil

wyfukovy ventil

svicka

vahadlo saciho ventilu
vahadlo wfukového ventilu
osa vahadel

o krouzek

hiidel vacky

vacka

rozvodovy fetéz

cep voditka

¢ep voditka

voditko fetézu

¢ep napinaku fetézu
pruZina napinaku fetézu
napindk fetézu

blok motoru

viko motoru

olejovy filtr

sroub

¢idlo hladiny oleje
loZisko

podlozka

ozubené kolo mazanf
segrovka

osa ozubeného kola
klikova hidel

pero

ojnice

pojistka pistniho cepu
pistni ¢ep

pist

pruzny krouzek
stiraci krouzek

pistni krouzek Il

pistni krouzek |

cep

olejova mérka

tésnéni olejové mérky
palivova hadicka
svornik

tésneni sani

priruba karburdtoru
tésnéni karburatoru
karburator

tésnéni vzduchového filtru
kulisa oviadani otacek
sroub

regulace otacek
opérna deska pruziny
tlumici pruzina

kryt regulace otacek
pfiruba vzduchového filtru
prichodka

vzduchovy filtr

kryt vzduchového filtru

Intelligent throttle switch
Tapping screwST4.8x16
nut M4

panel cover

left absorbe foot
right absorbe foot
pedestal

bolt M6x25

Cylinder head cover
pipe joint

gas circle pipe@7x@11
Qil filter

ventilate board subassembly
Screw M3x5
Valve retainer
Walve spring
Valve seal
Intake valve
Exhaust valve
Spark plug
Intake rocker subassembly
Exhaust rocker subassembly
Rocker shaft
Q-ring @2X6
Cam shaft
Cam subassembly
timing chain
subsidiary lead bar sleeve
Locating pin @6x15
subsidiary lead bar
torsion spring pin
lead bar torsion spring
main chain lead bar
Cylinder subassembly
Crankcase
Ol filter
bolt M6x12
Qil level sensor
Bearing 6204/-P53
Washer @6

whisk oil gear
gear shaft clip
gear shaft
Crankshaft subassembly
Sericircular key 3x13
Connection rod
Piston pin dip
Piston pin
Piston
spring expander
flat type oil ring
Piston ring Il
Piston ring |
Locating pin @8x20
Oil dipstick
Oil dipstick seal
Pumnping fuel pipe@6x@10
bolt M5x115
Insulating board gasket
Intake seat
Carburetor gasket
Carburetor
Intake pipe gasket
Governor motor bottom hood
ScrewM4x10
Governor motor
Governor joint
Governor damping spring
Governor motor top hood
Air cleaner body
Air cleaner body nesting
Air cleaner filter
Air cleaner baffle

o

N . L L G B R R P B ) i M g B B e ey ) g (Y, R I, PR, PR B R L B R on (R e [ RS B e B

143
144
145
146
147

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

ZJ158F09-01-3
7J158F.02.83.4
ZJ158F.09-01-1

ZJ158F10-2
ZJ158F.10-3
ZJ158F10-1
ZJ158F10.01

ZJ158F02-5

ZJ158F.07-8
ZJ158R07-3
ZJ158F.06.03

ZJ158F.06.01
ZJ158F.06.04
ZJ158R07-5
ZJ158F.07-4
ZJ158F07-2

ZJ158F.07-6.1
ZJ158F.07-7
ZJ158F.06.05
ZJ158F.07-6
2)158F.02.82.2

ZJ158F.06.02

ZJ158F.06.06

2J158F.08-1

ZJ158F.07-01

TG2000i.01-4
TG2000i.01-2
TG2000i.01-3

Sroub

vzduchovy filtr
prichodka svorniku
horni kryt saciho potrubf
Sroub

vyfukové potrubi
tésnéni vyfukového potrubi
tésneni vyfuku

vyfuk

sroub

sroub

gufero

sroub

levy kryt setrvacniku
pravy kryt setrvacniku
stator

sroub

spinac zapalovani
setrvagnik

ventildtor

aretacni podlozka
miska startéru

matice

vymezovaci vlozka
tésnénf krytu setrvacniku
drzak krytu setrvacniku
kryt setrvaéniku
vymezovaci trubka
sroub

civka zapalovani
sroub

kryt fajfky

Sroub

vicko zapadky
pruZina

zapadka startovani
pruzinka zapadky startovani
kladka startovani
pruzina startéru
startér komplet

Sroub

prichodka

startovaci 5fdra
madlo startovan(

kryt madla startovani
l8Zko motoru

matice

nosna deska motoru
silenblok nosné desky
trubky odpruzenf
Sroub

17205-A142-0000 deska uzemnéni

Z)158F03-2
21008-B001-0000

o krouzek
nosna trubka
Sroub

16301-A142-0000 smritovaci hadice

23131-B001-0000
£J158F.03-6

23128-8001-0000
23129-B001-0000
23123-B001-0000
23124-B001-0000
23125-8001-0000
14327-B001-0000
23120-B001-0000
23132-B001-0000
23133-B001-0000

tésnéni

svarka palivové hadicky
box pojistky

pojistka 10A

Screw M6X16

Air cleaner filter
Intake pipe cover
Intake pipe top hood
bolt M6x22

Exhaust pipe

Exhaust pipe gasket
Muffler gasket
Muffler

bolt M&x65

bolt M6x45

Oil seal @20x32x6
bolt M6x10

Left reflecting board
Right reflecting board
Stator subassembly
bolt M5x35

Igniton trigger

Rotor subassembly
Cooling fan
Orientation board
Ratch rotary table
nut M12x1.25
Cooling hood nesting
Cooling hood cover packing
Rotar turn jacket
Cooling hood
Cooling hood cannula
bolt M6x60

ignition

Tapping screw ST4.8x19
ignition booster cap
Starter screw

Pawl impaction board
Impaction spring
Pawl

Pawl spring

Startup disk

Coil spring

Starter shell

bolt Méx 16

Rope nesting

Rope @3.5X1500
Handle

Handle cover

bottomn reflecting board
nut M6

engine bottom support
bottom damping support
engine support pipe
bolt M8x30

ground plate

O-ring @16X2.4
engine top support
bolt M6x50

Heat shrinkable tube
DC socket washer
Fuel tube @11

fuse box

fuse

spark plug wrench
screw driver

screw driver handle
Qil pot

plug

T-charge wire
Owner's manual

| ] o (o o [ o e (] o VR i ) ] L ), (o) TRTE s e . et I ] o K] ] i [EA) s k|t [ o a3 | e | ) ] ] s ) b



